
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
COUNTY OF KITTITAS 

STATE OF WASHINGTON 

RESOLUTION 

NO. 2011 - 1 f) ~ 

RESOLUTION TO AWARD THE BID TO FURNISH ONE NEW CURRENT 
PRODUCTION SNOW BLOWER ATTACHMENT ACCORDING TO 

SPECIFICATIONS SET FORTH BY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 

WHEREAS: A Notice of Call for Bids was advertised to furnish One New Current Production 
Snow Blower Attachment; and 

WHEREAS: Sealed bids were opened on November 30, 2011, in the Kittitas County Public 
Works Office. Three (3) bids were received; and 

WHEREAS: The Public Works Department recommends that the responsible bid from Norstar 
Industries, Inc. in the amount of $185,015.88 (including tax), be accepted as the 
lowest bidder to meet specifications; and 

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of County Commissioners, in the best 
interest of the public, does hereby award the bid to purchase one new current 
production snow blower attachment to Norstar Industries, Inc. in the amount of 
$185,015.88, with said award conditioned upon the terms and conditions as 
specified in the Proposal submitted by said bidder. 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Public Works Director be authorized to sign the contract 
documents for the bid awarded hereunder pursuant to the terms and conditions as 
specified in the Proposal submitted by said bidder 

DATED this 6th day of December, 2011, at Ellensburg, Washington. 

Clerk of the Board 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
KITTITAS COUNTY, WASHINGTON 

A'an Crankovich, Vice-Chair 

Obie O'Brien, Commissioner 



NEW CURRENT PRODUCTION SNOW BLOWER ATIACHMENT - BID 

OPENING NOVEMBER 30, 2011, AT 10:00 A.M. 

Norstar Industries, Inc. Solid Waste Systems, Inc Washington Auto Carriage 

2302 "A" St. SE P.O. Box 13040 5301 E. Broadway 

Auburn, WA 98002 Spokane Valley, WA Spokane, WA 99212 

FOB ELLENSBURG: $171,311.00 $147,050.00 $131,609.00 

MANUFACTURER: Tenco/VOHL *Larue Sno-Go 

MODEL: DV-4000 D602012 MP-3D 

DELIVERY DATE: 60 Days 60 Days 90 Days 

SUBTOTAL - $171,311.00 $147,050.00 $131,609.00 

TAX- $13,704.88 $11,764.00 $10,528.72 

*Did Not Meet Specs. *Did Not Meet Specs. 

TOTAL BID- $185,015.88 $158,814.00 $142,137.72 


